

INFORMATION GOVERNANCE

Lafrowda House
St. German's Road
Exeter, UK
EX4 6TL
informationgovernance@exeter.ac.uk
www.exeter.ac.uk/ig

9 March 2021

Ref: FOI21 - 108

Dear Requester,

Thank you for your email of 15th February 2021 requesting information under the Freedom of Information Act 2000. Please see the responses to each of your questions below:

I would like to make a request of information regarding predicted A level grades of applicants who applied for the A100 medicine course in 2018, 2019, and 2020 cycles. The information I would like to know is;

1. How many applicants, from each assigned tier, received offers for interview?

Please see attached the University of Exeter's Response

2. How many of these interview offer holders were successful in gaining a place on the course?

Please refer to the response given in question one

3. What were the average UCAT scores of applicants in each tier?

Please refer to the response given in question one

4. Are candidates who have sat A level exams and actually achieved A level grades (i.e, gap year applicants) favoured in any way to those who have predicted grades only?

The current process give applicants who have achieved grades a 1 tier advantage, example, Achieved A*A*A* = Tier 1, predicted A*A*A* = Tier 2. However, this is being reviewed and may change for the 2022 cycle.

This response has been prepared in accordance with a request received pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act 2000. The supply of documents under FOI does not give the person who receives the information an automatic right to re-use the documents without obtaining the consent of the copyright holder. If you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request, you have the right to ask for an internal review. You must submit this to the Information Governance Office in writing within 40 days of receipt of this notification. Please quote the reference number above.

If you are not content with the outcome of the internal review, you have the right to apply directly to the Information Commissioner for a decision. The Information Commissioner can be contacted at: Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire SK9 5AF. (https://ico.org.uk/)

Kind Regards,

Information Governance

University of Exeter

